
Act 751 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 751                                                         HB1689 
 
By: Representative Parkerson 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 21-6-412 TO ALLOW THE COURT TO 
       SET COMMISSIONER'S FEES IN THE SALE OR PARTITION OF LAND; AND 
       FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code 21-6-412 is hereby amended to read as follows: 
     "21-6-412. Commissioners to sell property. 
     (a)  Commissioners appointed to make sales of real and personal property 
under judicial decrees shall be allowed, as compensation for such services, 
the following fees: 
 
     On sales for $       1.00 to $     500.00 ......................$10.00 
     On sales for       500.00 to     2,500.00 ...................... 15.00 
     On sales for     2,500.00 to     5,000.00 ...................... 20.00 
     On sales for     5,000.00 to    10,000.00 ...................... 25.00 
     On sales for    10,000.00 to    20,000.00 ...................... 30.00 
     On sales for    20,000.00 to    35,000.00 ...................... 35.00 
     On sales for    35,000.00 or more, one-tenth of one percent (0.1%). 
 
     (b)  Each commissioner appointed to partition land shall be allowed one 
dollar and fifty cents ($1.50) for each day employed in effecting partition of 
lands, to be paid by the person making the application. 
     (c)  In lieu of the fees provided for in this section, the court may set 
reasonable fees for commissioners based upon services rendered on sales under 
thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000).  
 
     SECTION 2.  All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
          APPROVED: March 21, 1989 
 
                               _____________ 
 
 
 


